Peekskill City School District
A System Focused on Every Student; Every Day
o Oy prcelience! The Mission of the Peekskill City School District is to educate students in a caring, inspiring
e cokekill SchocTel environment characterized by a spirit of excellence and high expectations; prepare graduates to meet
******************************** or exceed standards; graduate students who respect and appreciate cultural diversity; and prepare
students to pursue adult lives as contributing citizens of our local and global community.

Ms. Colleen Hardiman Woodside Elementary School
Principal 612 Depew Street ¢ Peekskill, NY 10566-3499

(914) 739-0093 FAX: (914) 737-9039
e-mail: chardiman@peekskillcsd.org

Dear Woodside Families,

Happy Spring! As the weather warms up outside, our fun and
excitement continue to grow. Please note CHANGED DATE FOR OUR
2nd Annual Multilingual Poetry Café which is taking place on April 27
at 6-8 pm. Please join us for this exciting event!

Thank you to all the Woodside Families who contributed to the
Pennies for Patients Campaign. We raised over $2230 for the Leukemia and Lymphoma
Society, surpassing our original goal of $1800. We can accomplish so much when we work
together!

We celebrated St. Patrick’s Day at Woodside with a performance of Irish music with
bagpipes and drums by members of the Hudson Highland Pipes and Drums. Students were
able to join in on the music making with child-sized instruments.

A reminder: Kindergarten registration continues to be
ongoing. All incoming kindergarten students are encouraged to be
registered by May 30t to be scheduled for kindergarten screening
and class placement. Kindergarten orientation takes place at
Woodside on Tuesday, May 30th, at 6:30 pm. Orientation will be
followed by a meeting for families interested in our bilingual and
dual language programs.

The calendar on the following page lists events occurring
throughout our District for the month of April. We look forward to X,
seeing you!

Sincerely,

Colleen Hardiman
Principal



Tue Apr 4

Wed Apr 5

Thu Apr 6

Fri Apr7

Mon Apr 10

Tue Apr 11

Wed Apr 12

Thu Apr 13

Fri Apr 14

Tue Apr 18

Wed Apr 19

Thu Apr 20

Fri Apr 21

Mon Apr 24

Tue Apr 25

Wed Apr 26

Thu Apr 27

Sat Apr 29

7:00pm — 10:00pm

7:00pm — 11:59pm

6:30pm — 7:30pm

All day

All day

All day

All day

All day

All day

7:00pm — 10:00pm

6:30pm — 11:59pm

12:30pm - 3:30pm
6:00pm — 8:00pm

All day
12:30pm — 3:30pm

2:00pm — 3:00pm
6:30pm — 7:30pm

6:30pm — 11:00pm

All day

All day
6:00pm — 8:30pm

10:00am - 12:00pm

© Board of Education Meeting

# Music in Our Schools Month Concert

©"The Great Kapok Tree" Play

# 3rd Quarter Ends

X Spring Recess: Schools Closed; Buildings Open

[© Spring Recess: Schools Closed; Buildings Open

X Spring Recess: Schools Closed; Buildings Open

[# Spring Recess: Buildings Closed; No District Transportation

[# Spring Recess: Buildings Closed; No District Transportation

# Board of Education Meeting

# PTO General Meeting at Hillcrest

[# Early dismissal - Parent Teacher Conferences O

[# Parent Teacher Conferences

@ 3rd Quarter Report Cards Distributed K-12

© Early dismissal =

© Arbor Day Tree planting
@ Class Parent Meeting Woodside Library w Jen Carbaugh &2

[ SEPTO Meeting in PHS Library

# Administrative Professionals Day

# Woodside Spring Picture Day
X Woodside Poetry Cafe

# Boston Basics



